


DOLLEX AGROTECH LIMITED

Reg. Office: 205, Naroli Arcade, 19/1, Manorama Ganj, Palasia Square, Indore-452001 (M.P.)

Factory: Village Erai, Tehsil Badoni Khurd, Dist. Datia-475686 (M.P.)

Formerly known as Dollex Agrotech Private Limited

Dated:14.08.2025

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C- 1, G- Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051

Symbol- DOLLEX
ISIN- INE0JHH01011

Subject :- Newspaper Advertisements – Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2025

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 33 and 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. ("Listing regulations"), please find enclosed herewith the extract of newspaper advertisements for Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025 published on August 14, 2025, in Business Standard (English) and Business Standard (Hindi).

Furthermore, these publications are also being made available on the website of the company at www.dollex.in

You are requested to kindly take the above information into your records.

Thanking You,

For Dollex Agrotech Limited

Mehmood Khan
Managing Director
DIN: 00069224

Encl:A/a



Phone :
+91 731 2495505



Email :
info@dollex.in



Website :
www.dollex.in



BEEKAY STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD
(CIN : L27106WB1981PLC03490)

CORROSION

The QR Code to view the 'Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025' was judiciously omitted in the publication dated 13.08.2025 in this newspaper. The error is regretted.

Scan the QR Code to view the Financial Result in details

**HOSPITAL NOTICE**

Apollo Hospitals International Ltd., at Ahmedabad and Gandhinagar and Apollo Specialty Hospital announces destruction of old patient records by appropriate method dated between 1P (For In-Patient) record older than July 2020 and for OP (For Out Patient) records older than July 2022, & Health check, Immigration older than July 2024. Any person who wants to retrieve the record of self or near relative should collect the same after submission of proper identity proof as per hospital policy within 7 working days of this notice; there after no request or query will be entertained by the hospital in this regard and Hospital and/or its authorized representative will not be responsible for the same.

Apollo Hospitals International Ltd., Bhāt GIDC Estate, Gandhinagar, Gujarat.
Apollo Specialty Hospital, Alachara, 12 Shanti Sदन, Co-op. Housing Society Ltd., Near Parnal Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006

For query please call: 8401801066, Ext-1745/16.
Date: 14-08-2025 Management

DOLLEX AGROTECH LIMITED
Agrotech Ltd. CIN: L15311MP2013PLC030914
Regd. Off.205, Naroli Arcade, 19/1, Manorama Ganj, Palasia Square, Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 452001
Email : - info@dollex.in Website : - www.dollex.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	(All amounts in INR lakhs except EPS)			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2025
1.	Total income from operations	3621.05	11867.38	3773.74	23,743.05
2.	Other Income	0.69	0.57	0.93	2.65
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	199.75	99.26	655.10	1049.53
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	199.75	99.26	655.10	1049.53
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	174.68	16.97	495.00	828.11
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	174.68	16.97	495.00	828.11
7.	Equity Share Capital	3994.88	2496.80	2496.80	2496.80
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	4115.34	4115.34	3287.24	4115.35
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic	0.62	0.07	1.98	3.32
2.	Diluted	0.62	0.07	1.98	3.32

Note:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website <https://www.nseindia.com/> and company's Website <https://www.dollex.in/>
b. The above results have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the company and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August, 2025. Below is the QR Code Accessing Financial Results.



By Order of the Board
For Dollex Agrotech Limited
Sd/-
Mehmood Khan
Managing Director
DIN:00069224

Place : Indore
Date : 13.08.2025**Styrenix STYRENIX PERFORMANCE MATERIALS LIMITED**
CIN : L25200GJ1973PLC002436

Registered Office : 9th Floor, "Shiva", Sarabhai Complex, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadiwadi, Vadodara - 390023, Gujarat. Tel. No : +91 265 2303201 / 2303202
Email : secshare@styrenix.com | Website : www.styrenix.com

(INR in Crores except EPS)

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter ended June 30, 2025

Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	
I Revenue from operations	721.11	698.71	2,744.38
II Other income	1.89	2.48	10.78
III Total Income (I+II)	723.00	701.19	2,755.16
IV Expenses			
Cost of materials consumed	549.22	554.17	2,176.32
Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	1.93	(23.41)	(116.05)
Employee benefits expense	18.89	16.77	70.31
Other expenses	66.84	61.46	268.78
Total expenses (IV)	636.88	608.99	2,399.36
V PBDIT : Profit before Depreciation, Interest and Tax expense (III-IV)	86.12	92.20	355.80
VI Finance Costs	1.45	0.61	3.53
VII PBDT : Profit before Depreciation and Tax expense (V-VI)	84.67	91.59	352.27
VIII Depreciation and amortisation expense	10.82	9.34	39.30
IX Profit before tax (VII-VIII)	73.85	82.25	312.97
X Tax expense			
Current tax	19.82	21.80	84.72
Deferred tax charge / (credit)	(0.84)	(0.75)	(3.92)
Total tax expense (X)	18.98	21.05	80.80
XI Profit for the Period / Year (IX-X)	54.87	61.20	232.17
XII Other comprehensive income. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss			
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans - (Loss) / Gain	(0.15)	0.04	(0.62)
Income tax relating to remeasurements of defined benefit plans	0.04	(0.01)	0.16
Total other comprehensive income, net of tax (XII)	(0.11)	0.03	(0.46)
XIII Total comprehensive income for the Period / Year (XI+XII)	54.76	61.23	231.71
XIV Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the share : INR 10)	17.59	17.59	17.59
XV Other Equity	-	-	833.10
XVI Earnings per share (Not annualised)			
Nominal value per equity share of INR 10 each			
Basic and Diluted (INR)	31.20	34.80	132.02

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	
1 Total Income from Operations	946.88	701.19	2,994.60
2 PBDIT : Profit before Depreciation, Interest and Tax expense	99.84	92.20	362.68
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	70.54	82.25	303.79
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	70.54	82.25	303.79
5 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	51.92	61.20	235.16
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	53.40	61.23	233.55
7 Equity Share Capital	17.59	17.59	17.59
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	1,149.99
9 Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	29.52	34.80	133.72

Notes:
1. The Said results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meetings held on August 13, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Statements of standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com/ (Script Code:506222) and www.nseindia.com/ (Script Symbol:STYRENIX) and Company's Website at www.styrenix.com
3. The financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (Act) read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.
4. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



For Styrenix Performance Materials Limited
Sd/-
Rakesh S Agrawal
Chairman
DIN : 00057955

Place : Vadodara
Date : 13.08.2025**Heubach Colorants India Limited**
(Formerly Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: L2410MH1956PLC000806
Registered Office: Rupa Renaissance, B Wing, 25th Floor
D-35, MIDC Road, TTC Industrial Area, Chaitanyanagar, Mumbai - 400705, India Website: www.heubach.com
Email: investor.relations_india@heubach.com

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/PJIR/2025/97 dated 2nd July 2025, ("Circular"), shareholders are hereby informed that a special window has been opened from 7th July 2025 to 6th January 2026 for re-lodgement of transfer deeds. In accordance with the Circular, this window is only for re-lodgement of transfer deeds which were lodged prior to 1st April 2019 and were rejected, returned, or remained unattended due to deficiency in the documents/ process/ or otherwise missed the extended timeline of 31st March, 2021.

Shareholders who wish to avail this opportunity are requested to contact Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA"), MUGF Intime India Private Limited at their email id: rt.helpdesk@in.mgms.mugf.com or send the requisite documents at their office at C-101, Embassy 247, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083, Maharashtra, India.

The securities in physical mode that are re-lodged for transfer (including those requests that are pending with the Company or RTA) shall be issued only in demat mode, once all the documentation found in order and due process is followed for such transfer- cum- demat request.

For Heubach Colorants India Limited
Sd/-
Adwait Joshi
Company Secretary

Date : 13th August 2025
Place : Pune**URAVI DEFENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**
(Formerly known as URUVI T AND WEDGE LAMPS LIMITED)

CIN: L84220MH2004PLC145760
Address : Shop No. 329, Aarav, Nirmal Colony, L. B. S. Marg, Mulund, Mumbai-400 080 INDIA
Tel. No. : +91 22 2565 1355, Email id : info@uravilamps.com, Website : www.uravilamps.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	(IN Lakhs except EPS)			
		STANDALONE Current quarter ended 30 June 2025	CONSOLIDATED Current quarter ended 30 June 2025	STANDALONE Current quarter ended 30 June 2024	CONSOLIDATED Current quarter ended 30 June 2024
1	Total Income	860.14	1,129.65	1,042.40	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #)	48.53	64.86	70.99	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #)	48.53	64.86	70.99	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #) (In case of Consolidated figures, the amounts include share from profit from Associate Company)	37.06	44.61	52.82	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	36.01	43.44	51.05	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	1,136.00	1,100.00	1,136.00	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)				
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	0.33	0.41	0.38	
9	Basic	0.33	0.41	0.38	
10	Diluted	0.32	0.39	0.37	

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com> & <https://www.nseindia.com> and on the website of the Company at www.uravilamps.com
For and on behalf of Uravi Defence and Technology Limited
(Formerly known as Uravi T and Wedge Lamps Limited)
Sd/-
Mr. Niraj Gada
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00515592
Rameshwar Modi

Date : 12.08.2025
Place : MumbaiDate : 12.08.2025
Place : Mumbai

Pennar Industries Limited
Regd. Off: 2/91/48/PII/108.11, 7th Floor, whitefields, Kondapur, Serilingampally, K.V. Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 41923106
Email: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com, Website: www.pennarindia.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)	
		Quarter ended 30-Jun-25	Quarter ended 30-Jun-24
1	Total income from operations	85,400	74,089
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax and Minority Interest	3,194	2,680
3	Total Comprehensive Income after Minority (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	3,182	2,680
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	6,747
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	2.37	1.96

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 12, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 13, 2025.

b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)	
	Quarter ended 30-Jun-25	Quarter ended 30-Jun-24
Income from operations	66,232	60,553
Profit before tax	2,795	2,494
Profit after tax	2,259	1,856

c. Previous figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.
d. Profit after minority interest numbers are not comparable due to change in share holding pattern.
e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results available on the company's website www.pennarindia.com and website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).



By order of the Board
Aditya N Rao
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 13.08.2025**AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**
CIN No. L29220MH1989PLC053205

Regd Office: 304, Abhay Steel House, Carnac Bunder, Baroda Street, Mumbai -400009 (INDIA)
Tel No. (022) 23714886, Fax: (022) 23737336, Website: www.akarauto.com
Corp. Office - E-5 MIDC Wajir, Aurangabad -431136 (M.S.) India.
Tel No. 0246-6847230 Email : Corporate@akarautoindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (net of Excise Duty / GST)	9,043.74	9,395.89	9,494.23	37,710.27
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	210.07	125.98	230.69	908.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	210.07	125.98	230.69	908.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	181.54	124.11	153.65	645.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	181.54	124.11	153.65	645.48
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each fully paid-up)	539.40	539.40	539.40	539.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)				4,480.22
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)	1.68	1.15	1.42	5.98
9	Basic (Rs.)	1.68	1.15	1.42	5.98
10	Diluted (Rs.)	1.68	1.15	1.42	5.98

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at <https://akarauto.com/>.
(b) The Financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended.

For AKAR AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
(Sunil Todt)
Managing Director
(DIN :00061952)

Place : Aurangabad
Date : 13th August 2025

VERITAS FINANCE

VERITAS FINANCE LIMITED

(formerly known as Veritas Finance Private Limited)

CIN : U65923TN2015PLC100328, RBI Regn No : N-07.00810

Regd. Office: SKCL Central Square 1, South and North Wing, 7th Floor, Unit C28-C35, CIPET Road, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai – 600 032. www.veritasfin.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2025

(All amounts are in INR lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Refer note h)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations for the period / year	42,990.17	43,411.52	34,028.67	1,55,067.93
2	Net Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,154.88	12,047.10	8,718.44	38,832.32
3	Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,154.88	12,047.10	8,718.44	38,832.32
4	Net Profit for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,165.05	9,307.10	6,569.24	29,511.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / Year	6,030.28	9,196.27	6,391.92	29,219.17
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	13,136.42	13,136.42	12,753.43	13,136.42
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,71,781.02	2,65,181.04	2,27,106.19	2,65,181.04
8	Securities Premium Account	1,71,989.46	1,71,989.46	1,58,147.64	1,71,989.46
9	Net worth (equity and preference share capital + reserve and surplus excluding revaluation reserve)	2,84,917.44	2,78,317.46	2,39,859.62	2,78,317.46
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (debt securities + borrowings)	5,60,672.31	5,62,924.20	4,50,979.33	5,62,924.20
11	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note d)	1.97	2.02	1.88	2.02
12	Earnings per share (of INR 10 each) (Refer note e)				
	- Basic	4.70	7.09	4.98	22.44
	- Diluted	4.66	7.04	4.94	22.25
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (Refer note f)	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note g)	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note g)	-	-	-	-

**In fast or fragile markets,
insight brings perspective.**

Decode market moves with sharp, fast, expert analysis — *every day* with **Stocks in the News** in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS **reachbs** to **57575**
or email **order@bsmail.in**

Business Standard
Insight Out

टाटा पावर लिमिटेड इंडियन टैपवॉटर लिमिटेड			
टाटा पावर लिमिटेड इंडियन टैपवॉटर लिमिटेड का संयुक्त सूचना			
आवृत्ति: एक बार प्रति वर्ष, हरान पंचमि, 14 अगस्त, 2025 (दिनांक 11-09-2025)			
CIN No. U40700GJ200011958211622, BSE Listing: tapswater.pdf			
निविदा सूचना आमंत्रित		Aug 14, 2025	
टाटा पावर-सीडीएल निम्न मूल्य को निविदा प्रमाणित आमंत्रित करता है।			
निविदा प्रमाणित	कच्चा/पुनर्चक्रित/संशोधित पानी	सेटी/पारवर्ती को निवेदी	यहां से पानी को निविदा प्रमाणित को लाने का दायित्व
TPDPL/ENG/ENG/2000011558/25-26	39.93 Lacs (L)	19.08.2025	09.08.2025: 1500 Hrs 09.09.2025: 1530 Hrs
Purchase Order for Supply of Raw Datta Test Oil	1.07 Crn		
TPDPL/ENG/ENG/2000011558/25-26	2.88 Crn	18.08.2025	08.09.2025: 1500 Hrs 08.09.2025: 1530 Hrs
Supply of Auto Reclosure			
सूचकपत्र/निविदा प्रमाणित विवरण			
निविदा प्रमाणित	एई प्रमाणित तिथि	संशोधित निविदा/सीडीएल कोलोन से पानी/सेटी कोलोन से पानी	
TPDPL/ENG/ENG/200001141/25-26	14.07.2025	14.08.2025 at 1600 Hrs	14.08.2025 at 1630 Hrs
Purchase of Lube Oil			
नगरी/निविदा या निविदा प्रमाणित करने वाले क्षेत्र/एई या निवेदी/Correspondence documents			
पुनर्विनिर्माण या निविदा प्रमाणित करने वाले क्षेत्र/एई या निवेदी/Correspondence documents			

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed form of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 12th August, 2025. The full form of the Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.khadims.com) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- Pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement between the Company and KSR Footwear Limited ("KFL") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors under Section 230 to 232 read with section 66 and the other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Scheme), the Company has demerged the Distribution Business, as a going concern, into KFL, effective from 1st May 2025, with Appointed Date being 1st April 2025 as per the Scheme.

Upon the Scheme being effective, the Company has transferred the assets and liabilities pertaining to Distribution business to KFL as on the Appointed Date. The Company has accordingly derecognized from its books of accounts the carrying value of such assets and liabilities. The excess of the carrying value of assets transferred (including derecognition of the carrying amount of investment in KFL) over the carrying value of liabilities transferred aggregating ₹ 882.14 millions has been adjusted to Capital Reserve and Retained Earnings in accordance with the Scheme in the unaudited Financial Results.

Pursuant to the Scheme, KFL has allotted 1,83,78,382 new Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up on 10th June 2025 to the shareholders of the Company (as on the Record Date i.e., 7th June 2025). Pursuant to the Scheme, the Company has cancelled its investment of ₹ 0.10 millions in KFL and therefore it has ceased to be the Wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. 1st April 2025 and thereby Consolidated Financial Results does not include figures related to KFL. KFL will reflect a mirror shareholding as that of the Company and it will function as an independent listed company.

Further, pursuant to the requirements of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the results of the Company's distribution business upto the Appointed Date of demerger have been disclosed as discontinued operations. Consequently, the Financial Results of the Company for the comparative periods and for the quarter ended 30th June 2025 have been presented accordingly.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors


Siddhartha Roy Burman

Executive Chairman

DIN : 00043715

Place: Kolkata

Date : August 12, 2025



 KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD		REVENUE UP BY 34 %		PAT UP BY 692 %		EBIDTA UP BY 119 %			
Providing Solutions for Industrial Bulk Packaging CIN : L25209UP1971PLC003444 Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022 Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117 Email: secretary@kanplas.com, website : www.kanplas.com		EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & PERIOD ENDED 30th JUNE, 2025							
		STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited		
1.	Total Income from continuing operations	18,223.90	13,628.05	64,271.47	18,261.32	13,626.26	64,311.56		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	930.43	(154.84)	2,389.13	967.67	(175.70)	2,434.66		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operation	930.43	(154.84)	1,227.20	967.67	(175.70)	1,272.73		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operation	691.04	(116.64)	1,069.86	723.10	(137.50)	1,110.54		
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinuing operation	(118.44)	-	-	(118.44)	-	-		
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing & discontinuing operation	572.60	(116.64)	1,069.86	604.66	(137.50)	1,110.54		
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	572.60	(116.64)	1,082.64	604.66	(142.20)	1,119.18		
8.	Equity Share Capital	2,323.38	2,147.38	2,248.18	2,323.38	2,147.38	2,248.18		
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	18,277.66	-	-	18,307.81		
10.	Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing operations)								
	-Basic	3.01	(0.54)	4.92	3.15	(0.64)	5.11		
	-Diluted	3.01	(0.54)	4.92	3.15	(0.64)	5.11		
	(for discontinuing operations)								
	-Basic	(0.52)	-	-	(0.52)	-	-		
	-Diluted	(0.52)	-	-	(0.52)	-	-		
	(for continuing and discontinuing operations)								
	-Basic	2.49	(0.54)	4.92	2.63	(0.64)	5.11		
	-Diluted	2.49	(0.54)	4.92	2.63	(0.64)	5.11		